
Project Sponsor Project Title Final 
Rank 

Funding 
Request1 

Running 
Total2 

Whatcom County Flood Control 
Zone District

Nason Creek Floodplain 
Improvement Project

$10,300,000 $11,124,000 

City of Ellensburg Wilson Creek Stream Realignment

$10,290,376 $21,414,376 

Snohomish County 

Hamilton Floodway Planning, 
Acquisition, and Restoration

$10,203,180 $31,617,556 

Stillaguamish Tribe 
of Indians

Lower Big Quilcene River and 
Estuary Restoration

$9,106,385 $40,723,940 

Forterra

Hanson Ponds Floodplain Restoration 
Project

$3,644,449 $44,368,389 

Confederated Tribes and Bands 
of the Yakama Nation

Lower East Fork Lewis River 
Floodplain Reclamation

$4,399,130 $48,767,519 

Kittitas Conservation Trust

Skokomish River RM 6.5 Restoration 

$1,032,551 $49,800,070 

Methow Salmon Recovery 
Foundation

Sugar Channels Reconnection Project $1,334,973 $51,135,044 

Skagit Conservation District

Second Ave. North Flood Protection 
Project

$236,900 $51,371,944 

Quileute Tribe of the Quileute 
Reservation

Floodplains for the Future

$10,438,969 

Lower Columbia Estuary 
Partnership

Quillayute River Historic Oxbow Project

$8,581,085 

Hood Canal Salmon 
Enhancement Group

Samish Basin Working Lands 
Conservation

$11,305,548 $81,697,545 

Mason Conservation District

Community Floodplain Solutions - 
Phase 3
 

$2,660,673 $84,358,218 

Yakima County Public 
Services Department

Stillaguamish Watershed Floodplains 
and Farmlands

$2,107,380 $86,465,598 

Mill Creek Phase 2

$1,241,150 $87,706,748 

The Nooksack River: Floodplains 
that Work - Phase 3

$1,004,250 $88,710,998 

Yakima County Public Services
Department

Methow River - Twisp Confluence 
Floodway Restoration Project

$1,483,200 $90,194,198 

Chelan County Natural 
Resources Department

Ahtanum Creek Diversions Modification

$386,250 $90,580,448 

City of Okanogan $1,700,530 $92,280,978 

2023 - 2025 Floodplains by Design Grant Ranked List

Naches-Cowiche Flood Risk Reduction 
and Floodplain Restoration: Phase II

Walla Walla Conservation 
District

Pierce County Surface 
Water Management

$61,810,912 

$70,391,997

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19



Bonneville Environmental 
Foundation2

Floodplains by Design Facilitation and 
Technical Assistance  N/A $ 824,000 $ 824,000

Notes 

1 Approximately 3% has been added to each project funding request for Ecology’s administrative costs. 
2 The running total includes funding that will support Bonneville Environmental Foundation's (BEF) 
continued support of the Floodplains by Design program (BEF took on this role at the beginning of FY 21/23 
as The Nature Conservancy turned this over). As the primary partner in this public-private partnership, BEF 
will provide statewide technical assistance, technical studies, and facilitation of public-private-tribal advisory 
groups related to implementing capital projects.

counties where previous projects were funded 2023 - 2025 proposed project locations


