



2023 - 2025 Floodplains by Design Grant Ranked List

Project Sponsor	Project Title	Final Rank	Funding Request ¹	Running Total ²
Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District	The Nooksack River: Floodplains that Work - Phase 3	1	\$10,300,000	\$11,124,000
Pierce County Surface Water Management	Floodplains for the Future	2	\$10,290,376	\$21,414,376
Snohomish County	Community Floodplain Solutions - Phase 3	3	\$10,203,180	\$31,617,556
Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians	Stillaguamish Watershed Floodplains and Farmlands	4	\$9,106,385	\$40,723,940
Forterra	Hamilton Floodway Planning, Acquisition, and Restoration	5	\$3,644,449	\$44,368,389
Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation	Methow River - Twisp Confluence Floodway Restoration Project	6	\$4,399,130	\$48,767,519
Kittitas Conservation Trust	Hanson Ponds Floodplain Restoration Project	7	\$1,032,551	\$49,800,070
Methow Salmon Recovery Foundation	Sugar Channels Reconnection Project	8	\$1,334,973	\$51,135,044
Skagit Conservation District	Samish Basin Working Lands Conservation	9	\$236,900	\$51,371,944
Quileute Tribe of the Quileute Reservation	Quillayute River Historic Oxbow Project	10	\$10,438,969	\$61,810,912
Lower Columbia Estuary Partnership	Lower East Fork Lewis River Floodplain Reclamation	11	\$8,581,085	\$70,391,997
Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group	Lower Big Quilcene River and Estuary Restoration	12	\$11,305,548	\$81,697,545
Mason Conservation District	Skokomish River RM 6.5 Restoration	13	\$2,660,673	\$84,358,218
Yakima County Public Services Department	Naches-Cowiche Flood Risk Reduction and Floodplain Restoration: Phase II	14	\$2,107,380	\$86,465,598
City of Ellensburg	Wilson Creek Stream Realignment	15	\$1,241,150	\$87,706,748
Walla Walla Conservation District	Mill Creek Phase 2	16	\$1,004,250	\$88,710,998
Yakima County Public Services Department	Ahtanum Creek Diversions Modification	17	\$1,483,200	\$90,194,198
Chelan County Natural Resources Department	Nason Creek Floodplain Improvement Project	18	\$386,250	\$90,580,448
City of Okanogan	Second Ave. North Flood Protection Project	19	\$1,700,530	\$92,280,978

Bonneville Environmental	Floodplains by Design Facilitation and	N/A	\$ 824,000	\$ 824,000
Foundation ²	Technical Assistance			

Notes

- ¹ Approximately 3% has been added to each project funding request for Ecology's administrative costs.
- ² The running total includes funding that will support Bonneville Environmental Foundation's (BEF) continued support of the Floodplains by Design program (BEF took on this role at the beginning of FY 21/23 as The Nature Conservancy turned this over). As the primary partner in this public-private partnership, BEF will provide statewide technical assistance, technical studies, and facilitation of public-private-tribal advisory groups related to implementing capital projects.

